# OneAZ Connect

SECOND QUARTER 2022

#### PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE



Dear Members,

Whether you visit one of our branches every week or prefer to do most of your banking on your phone, we hope you feel a sense of belonging with OneAZ. Our vision is to be the financial partner of choice for all Arizonans. We want everyone in Arizona to make OneAZ their Perfect Match.

You and OneAZ. A Perfect Match. You may have seen this new messaging as you walked into a branch, visited our website or glimpsed our advertising over the past few weeks. Being your Perfect Match means having OneAZ as your sidekick as you navigate new life events, whether it's saving for that summer vacation or buying a new car or house. No matter your situation in life, OneAZ is a partner you can trust to do what's right for you.

Being your Perfect Match means making it easier for you to do your banking when, where and how you choose. We recently announced that members can apply for new mortgage loans by phone anytime, day or night, weekday or weekend. We've expanded – now, you can call us 24/7 and apply for a new mortgage, auto loan, credit card or personal loan!

The more Arizonans who make OneAZ their Perfect Match, the more we can give back to our communities. This year, the OneAZ Community Foundation has pledged to donate \$500,000 to Arizona nonprofits. We're increasing the amount of our Community Impact Grants to \$5,000 each and offering 50 grants. Additionally, we're launching a new OneAZ Credit Union Legacy Grant to provide higher dollar donations as needed. These programs are truly changing lives and helping to build strong neighborhoods across Arizona.

We are extremely grateful to all our members for allowing us to serve your financial needs; it is your support that sustains us. Thank you for making OneAZ your Perfect Match.

In service,

Kim Reedy President and CEO

# **ANNUAL**MEETING

Since 1951, OneAZ Credit Union has been serving the needs of Arizona residents. We welcome all members to register and join us for our Annual Business Meeting. Members may participate inperson or virtually.

**Date** April 12, 2022

Location OneAZ Credit Union

Corporate Headquarters 2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Rd.

Phoenix, AZ 85027

Or join virtually:

cuballot.com/oneazcu-meeting

In Person Registration: 5:30 PM
Program Business Meeting: 6:00 PM

**To Register** Call 602.467.4124 or register online at OneAZcu.com/Board

Agenda

- Welcome & Introduction
- Call to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Approval of Minutes from 2021 Annual Meeting
- Supervisory Committee Report
- Treasurer's Report
- Nominating Committee Report (Election Results)
- Old Business
- New Business Member ratification of bylaw change
- President/CEO Report
- Chair's Report & Closing Remarks
- Meeting Adjournment





### Enter to Win a 2022 Ford Bronco Sport

Two easy ways to enter:

- ✓ Apply for a new credit card
- Apply for a new loan

Contest runs from April 1, 2022 to May 31, 2022. See associate for details.



## Good Things are Meant to be Shared

Refer a friend and you each get a \$50 bonus. Visit a branch to learn more about our referral program.



### Flagstaff Sawmill Grand Opening

Celebrate the recent opening of our Flagstaff Sawmill branch. Join us for a fun-filled day with food trucks, prizes, pet adoptions and more!

Our Sawmill branch features drive thru teller lanes and ATMs, a walk-up ATM, and the same, friendly, local service you deserve.

**When** April 28, 2022

Where 825 E. Butler Ave

Flagstaff, AZ 86001

Time 11:00 AM – 4:00 PM

Can't join the party? Our doors officially opened in January, so stop by and visit today!

#### Your Board of Directors

Martha Rozen Chairperson Vice Chairman Jon Borge Georganna Meyer Secretary Dr. Ryan Williams Treasurer Ray O'Connor Director Dr. Pearlette Ramos Director Joseph C. Smith Director Sam J. Wheeler Director Marquetta White Director

### **Contact Us**

Home Loans 855.505.HOME Member Service 844.663.2928 Consumer Loans 800.453.9897 Telephone Banking 800.604.2573 877.566.0517 **Investment Services Card Services** 800.611.5006 800.562.0662 **Business Lending** Career Opportunities 602.322.6500



**Insured by NCUA** Equal Housing Lender. NMLS 607456.